

Kiran Kumar Vs. Paro Devi

**Cr. MP(M) No. 1664 of 2025**

**17.7.2025**      **Present:**      Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Call for the records.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

**17<sup>th</sup> July, 2025**  
(Chander)