

Kiran Kumar versus Paro Devi

Cr. MP(M) No. 1664 of 2025

02.09.2025

Present: Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Record has been received.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he wants to go through the records. As prayed, list on 12.09.2025.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

September 02, 2025
(y.s)