

Kiran Kumar vs. Paro Devi

Cr.MP(M) No. 1664 of 2025

12.09.2025 Present: Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the applicant.

Issue notice to the respondent, returnable within a period of four weeks, on taking steps within a period of one week.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

12th September, 2025
(ravinder)