

**Kiran Kuamr vs. Paro Devi**

**Cr.MP(M) No. 1664 of 2025**

03.12.2025 Present: Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Ajay Dhiman, Advocate, for the non-applicant.

As per office report, power of attorney on behalf non-applicant has been filed.

Learned counsel for the non-applicant prays for and is granted a week's time to file reply. List thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

**03<sup>rd</sup> December, 2025**  
(ravinder)