

Kiran Kumar vs. Paro Devi

Cr.MP(M) No. 1664 of 2025

23.3.2026 Present: Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the applicant.

 Mr. Ajay Kumar Dhiman, Advocate, for the
 non-applicant.

At the request of learned counsel for the
applicant, list the matter for consideration after two weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

23rd March, 2026
(Chander)